# .00 12784547

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Udo Bernhardt	07/06/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fritsch GmbH
Street Address:	Bahnhofstrasse 27-31
City:	Markt Einersheim
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	97348

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12784547

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)575-2149

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614 575-2100

Email: cwendland@ohiopatent.com

Correspondent Name: Frank H. Foster

Address Line 1: 7632 Slate Ridge Blvd.
Address Line 2: Kremblas & Foster

Address Line 4: Reynoldsburg, OHIO 43068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GOTZF 156 DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank H. Foster, 24,560

Total Attachments: 4

501183399

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif

REEL: 024422 FRAME: 0387

PATENT



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUGUST 07, 2006

PTAS

FRANK H. FOSTER KREMBLAS FOSTER PHILLIPS, ET AL. 7632 SLATE RIDGE BLVD. REYNOLDSBURG, OH 43068



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/07/2006

REEL/FRAME: 018065/0213

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

BERNHARDT, UDO

DOC DATE: 06/07/2006

ASSIGNEE:

FRITSCH GMBH

PATENT NUMBER:

BAHNHOFSTRASSE 27-31

MARKT EINERSHEIM, GERMANY 97348

SERIAL NUMBER: 10585521

FILING DATE:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: KNOTTING SYSTEM FOR A DOUGH STRAND

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 024422 FRAME: 0388

O7 - 21 - 2006  RDATION FORM COVER SHEET  ATENTS QA20 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0.7 JUL 2000  ark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  1. Name of conveying party(ies)  U.S. DEPAR: TOF COMMERCE United States F. At and Trademark Of the Address of PCT/PTO 0.7 JUL 2000  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes V No
20 PATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS OR 20 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0.7 JUL 20 20 ark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  1. Name of conveying party(ies) Udo Bernhardt  7-7.96  Internal Address:    Conveying party(ies)   Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.    Conveying party(ies)   Pritsch GmbH   Internal Address:
2 PATENTS CAR20 Rec'd PCT/PTO () 7 JUL 200 ark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Udo Bernhardt  7 - 7 - 9 \( \)  Internal Address:
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Udo Bernhardt  7-7-04  Ark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Fritsch GmbH  Internal Address:
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Udo Bernhardt  7 - 7 - 9 \ Internal Address:
Udo Bernhardt  7 - 7 - 0   Name: Fritsch GmbH  Internal Address:
7-7.06 Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? Yes V No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Bahnhofstrasse 27-31
Execution Date(s) June 7, 2006
✓ Assignment Merger
Security Agreement Change of Name City: Markt Einersheim
Joint Research Agreement State:
Government Interest Assignment
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Country: Germany Zip: 97348
OtherAdditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)
07/17/2006 MKAYPAGH 00000034 133393 10585521
A7 FC-9024
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed:
Name: Frank H. Foeter
7. I otal fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Kremblas, Foster, Phillips & Pollick  Authorized to be charged by credit card
[ <del> </del>
Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7632 Slate Ridge Blvd. Enclosed
Tale
Street Address: 7632 Slate Ridge Blvd.
Street Address: 7632 Slate Ridge Blvd.  City: Reynoldsburg  State: Ohio Zip: 43068  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting tit  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Street Address: 7632 Slate Ridge Blvd.  City: Reynoldsburg  State: Ohio Zip: 43068    Finclosed     None required (government interest not affecting tit)
Street Address: 7632 Slate Ridge Blvd.  City: Reynoldsburg  State: Ohio Zin: 43068  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting tit  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

Frank H. Foster Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Email Address: ffoster@ohiopatent.com

9. Signature:

**PATENT** 

3

July 6, 2006 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

**REEL: 024422 FRAME: 0389** 

## PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Udo Bernhardt (Assignor), a German citizen, residing at Ringsbühlweg 21, D-97346 Iphofen, Germany:

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Fritsch GmbH (Assignee), a Company of Germany with Limited Liability, having a place of business at Bahnhofstrasse 27-31, 97348 Markt Einersheim, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the U.S. National Phase of the international application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, which is identified as follows:

International Application No. PCT/EP2005/050078
Publication No.: WO 2005/065458
International Filing Date: 10 January 2005
Date of submission under 35 U.S.C. 371 for entry into the US National Phase:

and in and to each said application and extensions thereof including all rights of priority arising therefrom and in and to all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said inventions; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other proper Officer to issue such Letters Patent, or any of them, to the said Assignee, and its successors or assigns.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for, receive and maintain Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions for the U.S.; execute all rightful oaths, supplemental oaths, preliminary statements, assignments, powers of attorney, assurance of title and other papers for the U.S., communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions, for complying with applicable law and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives for the U.S.;

Hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of said Assignee to apply for a patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority; and

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024422 FRAME: 0390

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Udo Bendands (LS)
Udo Bernhardt 07.06, 2006

G:\client.docs\g\gotz-czo\156 knotting system for a dough strand\assignment.doc

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 024422 FRAME: 0391